OFFICE USE ONLY-WHITE COUNTY BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

RESIDENTIAL (NEW) CONSTRUCTION (includes basements, covered porches, attached garages-carports)
BUILDINGS MOVED TO SITE:

0-200 sq ft $30.00

201-2500 sq ft $30.00 + $.15 per sq ft over 200 sq ft
2501-5000 sq ft $375.00 + $.12 per sq ft over 2500 sq ft
5001 or more sq ft $800.00 + $.10 per sq ft over 5000 sq ft

OTHER RESIDENTIAL- ACCESSORY STRUCTURES (detached garages-carports, storage sheds, open decks)
ADDITIONS, MODIFICATIONS, REPAIRS, OR RENOVATIONS

0-250 sq ft $15.00

251-5,000 sq ft $.06 per sq ft

5001-10,000 sq ft $300.00 plus $.05 per sq ft above 5,000 sq ft
10,001 or more sq ft $550.00 plus $.04 per sq ft above 10,000 sq ft
MECHANICAL FEES: RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
Electric $45.00 $70.00
Mechanical $45.00 $70.00

Plumbing $45.00 $70.00

Fuel Gas $45.00 $70.00
COMMERCIAL-New Construction, Remodel, Alterations and Repairs

0-250 $30.00 (under roof) $20.00 (open area)
251-or more $.12 sq ft (under roof) $.08 sq ft (open area)

NON-RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY PERMIT-New businesses changing the use of the existing structure, suite, or
space that requires a certificate of occupancy but not having to make changes per the International Building Code.

Fee: $60.00

AGRICULTURE- FARM OR FARM ACCESSORY BUILDING:
Fee: $35.00 plus any applicable utility fees listed above

PLAN REVIEW FEES:

Buildings 5000 sq ft ormore.....................uvean. $100.00
Three or more retail stores or offices................... $100.00
All group assembly, educational, institutional, hotels,

motels and boarding houses; apartments, etc.......... $100.00
ATLOthErS. ..., $ 50.00

MANUFACTURED HOMES:

Building permit fee $100.00
Electric/mechanical/plumbing $135.00
Fuel Gas $ 45.00
Inspection Fee $ 25.00

RV PARKS-Concrete pads and driveway:

0-250 sq ft $30.00

251 sq ft or more $ .08 persq ft
Location site permit (RV) $25.00

RV PARK STRUCTURES-New, additions, storage, decks and porches:
0-250 sq ft $15.00
251 sq ft or more $ .06 persq ft

PERMIT RENEWAL FEE: (1year):.......ccoeuieiiiiiiiiniiiinenen $100.00

A building permit for any proposed work shall expire 12 months from the date of issuance or if the work
authorized by such permit is suspended or abandoned for a period of six months after the work is commenced.
Renewals shall be limited to one 12-month renewal per permit.
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